
2025 Edgewood College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-22   Conf: 13-11   Home: 9-3   Away: 6-13   Neutral: 8-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (363), Opp (352)   DPs Turned: Team (34), Opp (31)   IBB: Team (4), Richter (2), Brisack (1), Prindle (1), Opp (14)   Picked Off:
Prindle (2), Bentivegna (1), Brisack (1), Harris (1), Hellenbrand (1), Tolliver Jr. (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (17), Totals (17), Richter (14), Kelley (2), Davis (1), Opp (15)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Hahn 1, Lenz 1, Totals , Opp (7)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (86-126), Richter (27-43), Davis (14-16), Lenz (12-12), Mixey (8-13), Shumaker (7-14), Hahn (3-5), Williams (3-6), Bacskai (2-3),
Kelley (2-3), Pulliam (2-2), Tor (2-4), Gouriotis (1-2), Huntsman (1-1), Jones (1-1), Zdziarski (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 Carney, Jacob .364 43-43 162 32 59 11 0 3 49 79 .488 20 8 23 1 .446 5 5 14-16 325 17 5 .986
9 Hellenbrand, Hayden .331 45-45 172 43 57 12 2 2 33 79 .459 19 6 19 3 .414 1 4 28-29 40 88 11 .921
8 Tolliver Jr., Terry .328 45-45 174 47 57 11 0 7 35 89 .511 30 7 31 0 .443 1 5 24-29 128 4 1 .992
5 Brisack, Brevin .327 45-45 159 32 52 10 0 1 39 65 .409 25 12 32 6 .438 7 3 12-18 100 3 2 .981
20 Richter, Carson .304 35-34 115 18 35 7 0 1 18 45 .391 11 2 22 1 .375 0 3 0-1 199 28 3 .987
23 Lee, Dominic .293 45-45 164 37 48 9 1 1 25 62 .378 24 4 18 3 .392 2 2 3-5 45 0 1 .978
2 Prindle, Kyle .290 45-45 162 40 47 10 1 2 21 65 .401 33 11 22 5 .440 1 3 12-15 73 131 12 .944
22 Bentivegna, Daniel .285 38-37 137 22 39 5 0 0 28 44 .321 10 2 12 3 .342 0 9 5-8 60 77 7 .951
21 Kammer, Aidan .298 22-15 57 14 17 5 0 1 17 25 .439 4 0 14 3 .339 1 3 1-1 5 11 1 .941
18 Davis, Colby .279 25-20 68 13 19 0 0 0 5 19 .279 7 1 4 0 .355 0 4 1-1 50 4 1 .982
3 Ambrosy, Ryan .273 18-6 33 5 9 1 0 0 8 10 .303 2 0 7 1 .306 1 2 2-2 12 11 4 .852
32 Vesperman, Mac .188 8-5 16 3 3 0 0 0 5 3 .188 3 0 6 0 .286 2 0 1-1 11 1 0 1.000
7 Harris, Ryan .159 24-17 63 8 10 0 0 1 8 13 .206 8 1 21 0 .260 1 5 1-1 24 1 0 1.000
16 Kelley, Carter .125 10-3 16 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .125 0 2 2 0 .222 0 0 0-0 28 3 0 1.000
4 Minnear, Jacob .000 15-0 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1-2 2 0 0 1.000
29 Mirocha, Connor .000 4-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .302 45-45 1501 322 454 81 4 19 292 600 .400 196 58 235 26 .398 22 48 105-129 1122 431 61 .962
Opponents .299 45-45 1507 319 450 85 15 31 291 658 .437 191 58 275 28 .391 31 14 43-64 1130 476 86 .949

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Hahn, Kris 3.82 3-1 8 3 1 1-0 1 33.0 32 16 14 14 33 6 0 2 .258 8 3 0 3 0
6 Shumaker, Aiden 4.74 5-3 14 9 3 1-0 0 68.1 79 43 36 20 65 11 2 2 .287 3 6 1 2 2
10 Mixey, Ryan 5.01 4-4 12 10 1 1-0 0 50.1 41 43 28 42 52 9 1 6 .220 8 11 0 1 2
36 Lenz, Drew 5.24 4-2 8 8 0 0-0 0 44.2 59 28 26 9 25 9 4 6 .322 2 5 0 4 2
13 Pulliam, Cole 5.52 2-1 13 0 0 0-0 0 29.1 35 20 18 15 14 7 1 1 .297 1 2 3 4 1
33 Williams, Aidan 6.63 3-6 15 9 0 0-0 0 55.2 73 47 41 24 33 14 4 4 .313 8 5 0 5 3
14 Tor, Mark 6.67 0-3 21 1 0 0-0 5 29.2 30 24 22 12 15 9 0 3 .265 1 11 0 4 2
28 Jones, Cashton 8.49 0-0 8 2 0 0-0 0 23.1 26 25 22 17 11 6 0 2 .286 7 9 0 3 0
27 Lueptow, Jake 9.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 12 6 4 0 0 2 0 0 .522 3 0 1 0 1
34 Davis, Owen 9.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 6 3 3 2 1 0 1 0 .462 2 1 0 0 0
41 Bacskai, Nate 11.57 0-0 9 1 0 0-0 0 11.2 12 17 15 10 8 3 1 2 .261 1 1 0 1 0
19 Gouriotis, George 12.00 2-1 8 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 15 16 12 12 11 2 1 2 .385 2 1 0 1 0
1 Zdziarski, Alek 15.55 0-1 7 2 0 0-0 0 11.0 22 21 19 10 5 7 0 1 .423 0 3 0 2 1
35 Huntsman, Alta 33.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 5 5 5 3 2 0 0 0 .625 2 0 0 1 0
30 Joyce, Michael 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 3 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.47 23-22 133 45 5 3 6 374.1 450 318 269 191 275 85 15 31 .299 49 58 5 31 14
Opponents 5.97 22-23 146 45 7 3 9 376.2 454 322 250 196 235 81 4 19 .302 34 58 8 22 48



2025 Edgewood College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 Kelley, Carter 31 28 3 0 1.000 1 2 1 .667 2 0
7 Harris, Ryan 25 24 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Vesperman, Mac 12 11 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
36 Lenz, Drew 12 5 7 0 1.000 1 12 0 1.000 0 0
12 Hahn, Kris 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
14 Tor, Mark 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
19 Gouriotis, George 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 1 1 .500 0 0
4 Minnear, Jacob 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Tolliver Jr., Terry 133 128 4 1 .992 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Richter, Carson 230 199 28 3 .987 2 27 16 .628 14 0
11 Carney, Jacob 347 325 17 5 .986 28 0 0 — 0 0
18 Davis, Colby 55 50 4 1 .982 0 14 2 .875 1 0
5 Brisack, Brevin 105 100 3 2 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Lee, Dominic 46 45 0 1 .978 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Bentivegna, Daniel 144 60 77 7 .951 19 0 0 — 0 0
2 Prindle, Kyle 216 73 131 12 .944 27 0 0 — 0 0
21 Kammer, Aidan 17 5 11 1 .941 4 0 0 — 0 0
9 Hellenbrand, Hayden 139 40 88 11 .921 5 0 0 — 0 0
6 Shumaker, Aiden 22 7 13 2 .909 2 7 7 .500 0 0
3 Ambrosy, Ryan 27 12 11 4 .852 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Mixey, Ryan 12 2 8 2 .833 0 8 5 .615 0 0
33 Williams, Aidan 11 0 9 2 .818 0 3 3 .500 0 0
13 Pulliam, Cole 6 2 2 2 .667 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
28 Jones, Cashton 4 0 2 2 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
1 Zdziarski, Alek 2 1 0 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
27 Lueptow, Jake 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Huntsman, Alta 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
29 Mirocha, Connor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Joyce, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Davis, Owen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Bacskai, Nate 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
Totals 1614 1122 431 61 .962 93 86 40 .683 17 0
Opponents 1692 1130 476 86 .949 86 210 46 .820 15 1


